03/15/00 16:45 2703 308 7124	$\frac{\text{USPTO} \text{ ACSD}}{OO} \qquad $
CORM PT.O-1595 R 09-21-2 Rev. 6-93) 09-21-2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2000 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
SMB Ng. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner a	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	10
1. Name of conveying panyties):	40 nd address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAVID Allew (HRAMISH
AGNES M OTRAMBA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?	\
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 10631 PARTIANENT THE
Security Agreement Change of Name	CINGARDEN GROVE State: CA ZIP: 72170
Other Execution Date:///6 - 99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🎽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	- the evention data of the explication is
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	DES 369954
Additional numbers at	tached? CLYes Opr No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: AGNES NOTRAMBA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
internal Address:	2 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10681 PARLIAMENT AUC	8. Deposit account number:
City RADEN & ROVESTATE: CA ZIP92:40	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by disposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
HENCS M OTRAMBH (Legnes)	Othan ba 3-27-00 Signature Date
	Signature Date Date
	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0867

11-02-99	1 6: 10	From-PARKER	LA₩	LIBRARY	JSPTC
----------	----------------	-------------	-----	---------	-------

7	Approved for use through 0/31/98, 04/8 053-0217 Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE: Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collimition of information uplies a division is valid OMB control number ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Ducket Number (optional)
-	
4-	10681 PARLIAMENT AVENUE Whereas, I, AGNES M. OTRAMBA of GARDEN GROVE, CA 97, 84, Oafter
	referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in
	ELECTRIC FENCE WIRE RETAINER
	No. DES 369,954 dated MAY 21, 1996; and whereas, I am now the sole
	owner of said patent, and,
	Whereas, DAVID A, OTRAMBA
	of 10681 PARLIAMENT AVENUE GARDEN GROVE, CA 92840
	hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is
	(SAME AS ABOVE)
	Ciry of, and State of
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{0 n e}$ dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where of
	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, L the patentee, by these presents
	do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
1	Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for his own use and
	behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
	Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
	assignment and sale not been made.
	Executed this November 16 day of November , 1999,
RANGE,	
923	
	agnici M Clamba
	State of <u>(Condentions</u>)
c	County of \$\$ Before me personally appeared said
25.00 GP	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day 8 of, 19
37 37	the decidence And ISS
1 369	Scal (Notary Puese
00000091 369954	Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete Time will vary depending upon the needs of the model of the sector
	Washagan, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS SEND TO Communications of Patients and Trademarks. Washagan, DC 20231.
BROWN	NTHAI1 00000305 369954
01/27/2000 UBROWN	40.00 0P
01/27/200	
01 .	PATENT

State of California	(A)
County of	
On <u>November 16, 1999</u> before m	e, Diana S. L. Kawamoto, Notary Publ
personally appeared Agnes M. Otran	nba
	Name(s) of Signer(s) ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a)
DIANA S. L. KAWAMOTO	whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she the within instrument same in his (her/thefr authorized capacity (ies), and that by his /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
Commission # 1097156 Solution Public — California Orange County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My feedball and Ida 2000	
	Signature of Notary Public
-	DPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma	DPTIONAL ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatte Description of Attached Document	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law. it ma fraudulent removal and reatte Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	of Patent
Though the information below is not required by law. it ma fraudulent removal and reatte Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999	of Patent
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No	ny prove valuable to persons relying on the document and coulc' prevent achment of this form to another document. of Patent 9Number of Pages:1
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999	ny prove valuable to persons relying on the document and coulc' prevent achment of this form to another document. of Patent 9Number of Pages:1
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba	achment of this form to another document. of Patent Number of Pages:1 other signersSigner's Name:
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba	of PatentNumber of Pages:1
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba [X Individual] Corporate Officer Title(s): General	of PatentNumber of Pages:1
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba [X Individual] Corporate Officer Title(s):] Partner — L Limited General Attorney-in-Fact] Trustee	of Patent
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba [X Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — L Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	of Patent of Patent Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — C Limited C General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RNT Guardian or Conservator
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba No Signer's Name: General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	of Patent Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba [X Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — L Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	of Patent of Patent Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — C Limited C General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RNT Guardian or Conservator
Though the information below is not required by law. It ma fraudulent removal and reatter Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 16, 1999 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba Signer's Name: Agnes M. Otramba X Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb he	of Patent

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Flark CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876 6827

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0869